Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12)

OMB-No-0651-0027-1exp. 04/30/2015)

08/30/2016

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

AUG 30 2016

RE

103675784

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Dovid Fought and Martin Olivia	Name: Heartland Recreational Vehicles, LLC	
David Fought and Martin Clanton	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2831 Dexter Drive	
Execution Date(s) August 26, 2016		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Elkhart	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Indiana	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 46514	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip: 40014	
Other_Invention Assignment Confirmation	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
13/507,528		
10/007,020		
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ryan M. Fountain	involved: 1	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}	
Internal Address:		
400 him and and an	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 420 Lincoln Way West	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Mishawaka	8. Payment Information	
State: Indiana Zip: 46544		
Phone Number: <u>574-258-9296</u>	B 24 2 2 4 1 1	
Docket Number: Thor	Deposit Account Numbery ENT DEPOSITE 13587528	
Email Address: RyanFountain@aol.com	Authorizeຕ່ຶ ¹ ປ [ິ] ຣິອີ ^ຄ ີໃຈິame <u>40.09 ດ</u> ຄ	
9. Signature: Jun M. Joil	August 29, 2016	
Signature	Date	
Ryan M. Fountain	Total number of pages including cover ## 4	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

REEL: 039888 FRAME: 0649

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMATION

I, David Fought, and I, Martin Clanton, are the named inventors of United States Patent application serial number 13/507,528, entitled "Movable Wall Structure for a Travel Trailer. This document confirms that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which we each hereby acknowledge, we have each irrevocably assigned all of our right, title, and interest (if any exists now or hereafter) in that patent application and in the invention(s) described therein, to Heartland Recreational Vehicles, LLC, as the successor in interest of D RV, LLC.

This assignment includes any other patent applications which may claim priority from the '528 patent application, whether as continuation(s), divisional(s), continuation(s)-in-part, or otherwise, as well as any re-examination or reissue applications based upon the '528 patent application. With respect to any other intellectual property rights in the invention(s) and all documentation related thereto, we each acknowledge that all work in that regard was "work for hire" on behalf of our employer, and we each agree to execute, without payment of any consideration, any additional documents as may be necessary to assign or confirm the assignment of those rights to Heartland Recreational Vehicles, LLC.

	_
Recreational Vehicles, LLC.	_ 1)
August 26, 2016 Dave Fough	h h

Martin Clanton

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMATION

I, David Fought, and I, Martin Clanton, are the named inventors of United States Patent application serial number 13/507,528, entitled "Movable Wall Structure for a Travel Trailer. This document confirms that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which we each hereby acknowledge, we have each irrevocably assigned all of our right, title, and interest (if any exists now or hereafter) in that patent application and in the invention(s) described therein; to Heartland Recreational Vehicles, LLC, as the successor in interest of D RV, LLC.

This assignment includes any other patent applications which may claim priority from the '528 patent application, whether as continuation(s), divisional(s), continuation(s)-in-part, or otherwise, as well as any re-examination of reissue applications based upon the '528 patent application. With respect to any other intellectual property rights in the invention(s) and all documentation related thereto, we each acknowledge that all work in that regard was "work for hire" on behalf of our employer, and we each agree to execute, without payment of any consideration, any additional documents as may be necessary to assign or confirm the assignment of those rights to Heartland Recreational Vehicles, LLC.

We each authorize any patent(s) which issued in this regard to be issued to Heartland.
Recreational Vehicles, ELC.

August 26, 2016

Dave Fought

Matin Clanton

RECORDED: 08/30/2016

PATENT REEL: 039888 FRAME: 0651